Ionization Mode: ESI
Polarity: Positive
Source Temperature: 300 °C
GS1: 45 psi
CUR: 70 psi
CAD: 8
IS: 1700 V
Scan Rate: 10000 Da/s

Figure 5 . Quantitative Performance of N-nitroso N-desmethyl Orphenadrine Quantifier Ion (285 → 181.09) and Qualifier Ion (285 → 166.11).
Confidential - Company Proprietary
Kinetex  Ordering Information
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  ULTRA Cartridges (mm)‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
PS C18 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN –– 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
Page 4 of 5
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists